
January 2, 2024 

  

CJA PANEL ATTORNEY HOURLY RATES/MILEAGE RATES 
  
 
NON-CAPITAL CASES (CJA 20): 
 

 Date Work Performed Hourly Rate 
On or after January 1, 2024 $172.00 
January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 $164.00 
January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 $158.00 
January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 $155.00 
January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 $152.00 

 
 
 
CAPITAL CASES (CJA 30): 
 

 Date Work Performed Hourly Rate 
On or after January 1, 2024 $220.00 
January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 $210.00 
January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 $202.00 
January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 $197.00 
January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 $195.00 

 
 
 
MILEAGE RATES FOR TRAVEL BY PRIVATELY OWNED AUTOMOBILE: 
 

 Date of Travel Mileage Rate 
On or after January 1, 2024 $0.67 
January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 $0.655  
July 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 $0.625  
January 1, 2022 through June 30, 2022     $0.585  
January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 $0.56 
January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 $0.575 

  
 

 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MAXIMUM CASE COMPENSATION RATES (18 U.S.C. ' 3006A(d)(2))1: 
 
 Felony (including Pretrial Diversion of Alleged Felony); Post-Conviction Proceeding 
 Under 28 U.S.C. §§ 2241, 2254 or 2255; Civil Forfeiture Under 18 U.S.C. § 983; and 
 Protection of Jurors’ Employment Proceeding Under 28 U.S.C. § 1875 
  

 On or after January 1, 2024 – $13,400 
 January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 - $12,800      
 January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 - $12,300      
 January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 - $12,100      
 January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 - $11,800      

 
 

 Appeal (from Felony; Misdemeanor; Proceeding Under 18 U.S.C. § 4106A; 
 18 U.S.C. § 983; Post-Conviction Proceeding Under 28 U.S.C. §§ 2241, 2254,  
 or 2255; and 28 U.S.C. § 1875) 
 

 On or after January 1, 2024 – $9,600 
 January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 - $9,100      
 January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 - $8,800      
 January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 - $8,600      
 January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 - $8,400      

 
 

 Misdemeanor (including Pretrial Diversion of Alleged Misdemeanor); and Verification of 
 Consent to Transfer of Offender to or from the United States Proceeding Under 18 U.S.C. 
 §§ 4107 or 4108 (for each Verification Proceeding) 
 

 On or after January 1, 2024 – $3,800 
 January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 - $3,600      
 January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 - $3,500      
 January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 - $3,400      
 January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 - $3,400      

 
 
 Other Representation Authorized by CJA Plan (including Probation and Supervised 
 Release Hearing; Material Witness; Grand Jury Witness); Appeal of Other Representation; 
 or U.S. Parole Commission Proceeding Under 18 U.S.C. § 4106A 
 

 On or after January 1, 2024 – $2,900 
 January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023 - $2,700      
 January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022 - $2,600      
 January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 - $2,600    
 January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 - $2,500 

  

MAXIMUM CASE COMPENSATION RATES FOR EXPERT SERVICES (CJA 21): 
 
 Services completed on or after January 1, 2024: 
 

 With Prior Court Authorization - $3,000/per service provider 
 Without Prior Court Authorization - $1,000/per case 

 
1See 18 U.S.C. ' 3006A(d)(3) regarding waiving maximum amounts. 


